PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3877356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS RECORDED AT REEL 35139, FRAME 0821

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	05/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTYLITE WORLDWIDE, LLC
Street Address:	59 ARMSTRONG ROAD
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02360
Name:	CANDLE CORPORATION OF AMERICA
Street Address:	59 ARMSTRONG ROAD
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	06036639
Application Number:	06070074
Application Number:	07064446
Application Number:	09766761
Application Number:	10199293
Application Number:	29116861
Application Number:	29125900
Application Number:	29131798
Application Number:	29187325
Application Number:	29187326
Application Number:	29203560
Application Number:	29221901
Application Number:	29221921
Application Number:	29362006
Application Number:	29211492

PATENT

503830706 REEL: 038742 FRAME: 0074

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12782811
Application Number:	29509975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)452-2329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTINE LU/WHITE & CASE LLP

Address Line 1: 555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, 2700

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1131519-0007-S216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTINE LU	
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Shine - Patent Release - BofA Termination - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Shine - Patent Release - BofA Termination - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Shine - Patent Release - BofA Termination - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Shine - Patent Release - BofA Termination - EXECUTED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038742 FRAME: 0075

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

May 16, 2016

WHEREAS, PartyLite Worldwide, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PartyLite WW") and Candle Corporation of America, a New York corporation ("Candle Corp" and together with, PartyLite WW, collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), have entered into a certain Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated March 9, 2015 (the "Patent Security Agreement") with BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender"), notice of which was recorded on March 11, 2015 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 35139, Frame 0821.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Lender, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Lender, in and to certain of Grantors' patents (the "Patents") identified in Schedule A and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Patents and the registrations thereof, as well as the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or damage or injury to the Patents or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patents as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Lender hereby releases, terminates, cancels and discharges any and all of its interest in the Patents, and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Patents and the registrations thereof, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens. Each Grantor (or its designee) is hereby authorized to file this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents (the "**Release**") with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by email or facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the Patent Security Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Americas 91231052

PATENT REEL: 038742 FRAME: 0076

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Lender

Name: 12,6,7 Q. M. Aray Title: 5. U. 4 Vanjika

[Signature Page to Patent Release (Bank of America, N.A.) (2016)]

Accepted and Agreed:

PARTYLITE WORLDWIDE, LLC,

as Grantor,

Name:

Title: Ansolat Sinta

CANDLE CORPORATION OF AMERICA,

as Grantoi

By:

Title:

[Signature Page to Patent Release (Bank of America, N.A.) (2016)]

Schedule A

Patents and Patent Applications

Owner	Patent	App./Reg.	Status
		No.	
Candle Corporation of America	Pressure dispensable	06036639	Expired
	gelled fuel	4261700	
Candle Corporation of America	Pressure dispensable	06070074	Expired
_	gelled alcohol fuel	4365971	
Candle Corporation of America	Candle lamp	07064446	Expired
		D308252	
Candle Corporation of America	Device for releasing a	09766761	Registered
	volatile medium	6613288	
Candle Corporation of America	Bottle assembly with	10199293	Registered
	wick holder assembly	6619560	
Candle Corporation of America	Votive candle	29116861	Registered
		D442300	
Candle Corporation of America	Jar lid	29125900	Registered
_		D449529	_
Candle Corporation of America	Candle cartridge	29131798	Registered
		D448867	
Candle Corporation of America	Candle cover	29187325	Registered
		D495437	
Candle Corporation of America	Candle cover	29187326	Registered
		D495438	
Candle Corporation of America	Candle cover	29203560	Registered
		D504527	
Candle Corporation of America	Chafer	29221901	Registered
		D523285	
Candle Corporation of America	Chafer	29221921	Registered
		D522307	
Candle Corporation of America	Jar	D244009	Expired
PartyLite	Container	29/509975	Application
PartyLite Worldwide, Inc.	Scented Oil Warmer	29362006	Registered
	The state of the s	D637275	
PartyLite Worldwide, Inc.	Container	29211492	Registered
		D506275	
PartyLite Worldwide, LLC	Warmers for scented	12782811	Registered
	oils	8,693,852	8

Americas 91231052

RECORDED: 05/17/2016

PATENT REEL: 038742 FRAME: 0079